

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

JOHN MIDDLETON,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. 83909
)	
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CALLAWAY COUNTY, MISSOURI
THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE FRANK CONLEY, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

WILLIAM J. SWIFT, MOBar #37769
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3722
(573) 882-9855

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2-6
JURISDICTION.....	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	8-14
POINTS RELIED ON AND ARGUMENTS.....	15-147
I. PINEGAR MATTERS SHOULD HAVE BEEN EXCLUDED..	15-16,30-49
II. APPELLATE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE.....	17,50-61
III. UNDISCLOSED DEALS.....	18,62-75
IV. MR. MIDDLETON LACKED THE REQUIRED MENTAL STATE FOR FIRST DEGREE MURDER.....	19-20,76-97
V. FAMILY AND EMPLOYER MITIGATION.....	21-22,98-106
VI. FAILURE TO PRESENT ALL MITIGATING EVIDENCE - JANICE MIDDLETON.....	23,107-113
VII. PRIOR CONFINEMENT MITIGATION.....	24,114-119
VIII. FAILURE TO PRESERVE AND EVIDENTIARY INEFFECTIVENESS.....	25-26,120-133
IX. FAILURE TO CALL BRIAN FIFER.....	27,134-138
X. EVIDENCE SPURLING DID KILLINGS.....	28,139-144
XI. CLEMENCY ARBITRARINESS.....	29,145-147
CONCLUSION.....	148

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Antwine v. Delo</u> ,54F.3d1357(8thCir.1995)	79,92,131,132
<u>Barry v. State</u> ,850S.W.2d348(Mo.banc1993).....	31,50,62,77,99,108,115,122,135,140,145
<u>Berger v. United States</u> ,295U.S.78(1935).....	42,59
<u>Bland v. California</u> ,20F.3d1469(9thCir.1994).....	92
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> ,373U.S.83(1963).....	71,73
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> ,472U.S.320(1985).....	13,17,39,40,41,57,58
<u>Commonwealth v. LaCava</u> ,666A.2d221(Pa.1995).....	16,26,48,49,128
<u>Commonwealth v. Strong</u> ,761A.2d1167(Pa.2000)	18,72,73
<u>Cravens v. State</u> ,50S.W.3d290(Mo.App.,S.D.2001).....	142,143
<u>Davis v. Alaska</u> ,415U.S.308(1974).....	63,75
<u>Dumas v. State</u> ,903P.2d816(Nev.1995).....	79,92
<u>Duvall v. Keating</u> ,162 F.3d1058(10thCir.), <u>cert. denied</u> ,525U.S.1061(1998).....	29,146
<u>Evitts v. Lucey</u> ,469U.S.387(1985).....	51
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> ,408U.S.238(1972).....	31,51,63,99,108,115,122,135,140
<u>Gardner v. Florida</u> ,430U.S.349(1977)	31,51,63,99,108,115,122,135,140,146
<u>Giglio v. U.S.</u> ,405U.S.150(1972)	18,71,73,74,75
<u>Gregg v. Georgia</u> ,428U.S.153(1976)	29,146
<u>Hall v. Washington</u> ,106F.3d742(7thCir.1997)	16,38,39,41,45
<u>Hayes v. State</u> ,711S.W.2d876(Mo.banc1986)	18,62,72

<u>Henderson v. Fields</u> ,2001W.L.1529262(Mo.App.,W.D.Dec.4,2001).....	20,87
<u>Hutchison v. State</u> ,59S.W.3d494(Mo.banc2001).....	62
<u>Jermyn v. Horn</u> ,1998W.L.754567(M.D.Pa. Oct.27, 1998), <u>aff'd</u> , <u>Jermyn v. Horn</u> ,266F.3d257(3rdCir.2001).....	22,101,106
<u>Joyce v. State</u> ,684S.W.2d553(Mo.App.,E.D.1985).....	94
<u>Kenley v. Armontrout</u> ,937F.2d1298(8thCir.1991).....	20,22,23,24,27,28,78,99,108,113,115
<u>Kyles v. Whitley</u> ,514U.S.419(1995).....	95,141
<u>Michael Williams v. Taylor</u> ,529U.S.420(2000).....	78,87,88
<u>Miller v. Champion</u> ,161F.3d1249(10thCir.1998).....	78,88
<u>Morrow v. State</u> ,21S.W.3d819(Mo.banc2000).....	140,141
<u>Moss v. State</u> ,10S.W.3d508(Mo.banc2000).....	51
<u>Napue v. Illinois</u> ,360U.S.264(1959).....	18,71,72,74,75
<u>Ohio Adult Parole Authority v. Woodard</u> ,523U.S.272(1998).....	29,146
<u>Pointer v. Texas</u> ,380U.S.400(1965).....	63,75
<u>Porter v. State</u> ,682S.W.2d16(Mo.App.,W.D.1984).....	32,78
<u>Randall v. State</u> ,2001W.L.1137623(Ms. Sept. 27, 2001).....	16,48
<u>Roe v. Delo</u> ,160F.3d416(8thCir.1998).....	51
<u>Ross v. Kemp</u> ,393S.E.2d244(Ga.1990).....	92
<u>Schell v. Witek</u> ,218F.3d1017(9thCir.2000).....	92
<u>Skipper v. South Carolina</u> ,476U.S.1(1986).....	24,115,118
<u>State v. Biegenwald</u> ,594A.2d172(N.J.1991).....	44
<u>State v. Bradley</u> ,57S.W.3d335(Mo.App.,S.D.2001).....	87

<u>State v. Collins</u> ,669S.W.2d933(Mo.banc1984)	17,55,56,57
<u>State v. Getty</u> ,273S.W.2d170(Mo.1954)	46
<u>State v. Harris</u> ,870S.W.2d798(Mo.banc1994)	20,43,44,91,93
<u>State v. Holbert</u> ,416S.W.2d129(Mo.1967).....	17,56,57
<u>State v. Jordan</u> ,420So.2d420(La.1982).....	42,58,60,61
<u>State v. Link</u> ,25S.W.3d136(Mo.banc2000).....	26,125
<u>State v. McCarter</u> ,883S.W.2d75(Mo.App.,S.D.1994).....	26,31,32,39,45,78,94,126,127
<u>State v. Mease</u> ,842S.W.2d98(Mo.banc1992).....	29,147
<u>State v. Middleton</u> ,995S.W.2d443(Mo.banc1999).....	8
<u>State v. Middleton</u> ,998S.W.2d520(Mo.banc1999).....	8,9,12,13,39,57,58,126
<u>State v. Nicklasson</u> ,967S.W.2d596(Mo.banc1998).....	94
<u>State v. Preston</u> ,673S.W.2d1(Mo.banc1984).....	20,94
<u>State v. Robinson</u> ,835S.W.2d303(Mo.banc1992).....	71
<u>State v. Storey</u> ,901S.W.2d886(Mo.banc1995).....	16,17,41,42,59,60,129,133
<u>State v. Whitfield</u> ,837S.W.2d503(Mo.banc1992).....	71
<u>State v. Williams</u> ,812S.W.2d518(Mo.App.,E.D.1991).....	94
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> ,466U.S.668(1984) ...	22,23,24,27,28,31,32,38,51,77,99,100,108,
.....	115,122,135,140
<u>Terry Williams v. Taylor</u> ,529U.S.362(2000).....	21,23,24,40,60,99,100,106,108,113,115
<u>U.S. v. Agurs</u> ,427U.S.97(1976).....	71
<u>U.S. v. Bagley</u> ,473U.S.667(1985).....	71,73
<u>U.S. v. Villalpando</u> ,259F.3d934(8thCir.2001).....	26,126,127

Woodson v. North Carolina,428U.S.280(1976) 146

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const., Amend. VI 16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,26,27,28,31,50,62,63,76,77,
..... 98,99,107,114,115,120,121,122,134,135,139,140

U.S. Const., Amend. VIII 16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,26,27,28,29,31,50,62,76,77,98,
..... 99,107,114,115,120,121,122,134,135,139,140,145

U.S. Const., Amend. XIV .. 16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,26,27,28,29,31,50,62,76,77,98,99,
..... 107,114,115,120,121,122,134,135,139,140,145

Mo. Const. Art. V, Sec. 3.....7

STATUTES

Section 552.010..... 20,94

Section 552.030..... 20,80

Section 565.032..... 15,16,26,30,43,44,46,131

Section 565.035.....29,147

RULES

Rule 29.15..... 8,14

OTHER

Baldus, Woodworth, and Pulaski, Equal Justice and the Death Penalty,318-20(1990) ..44

Liebman, Fagan, West, and Lloyd, Capital Attrition: Error Rates In Capital Cases, 1973-1995, 78TexL.Rev.1839(2000)..... 16,17,40,60
